
TOWN OF PINCHER CREEK
Operating Statement - By Object

For the Nine Months Ending Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

2024 2025 2025
Actual Actual Budget Variance % Variance

Net municipal property taxes $5,234,244.70 $5,460,199.71 $5,461,971.50 $1,771.79 99.97%
User fees and sales of goods 3,300,809.10 2,049,902.89 2,818,292.52 768,389.63 72.74%
Government transfers for operating 2,832,241.16 757,045.48 3,166,717.00 2,409,671.52 23.91%
Franchise fees  1,504,720.67 1,132,030.98 1,408,000.00 275,969.02 80.40%
Rentals & Leases  740,784.83 428,205.79 841,361.90 413,156.11 50.89%
Return on Investments  340,393.71 113,523.59 240,860.00 127,336.41 47.13%
Penalties and costs of taxes 82,267.75 92,429.52 83,500.00 (8,929.52) 110.69%
Licences and permits 140,960.80 145,088.96 112,600.00 (32,488.96) 128.85%
Other Revenues & Adjustments 87,274.66 103,371.19 8,689.21 (94,681.98) 1189.65%
Total Revenue 14,263,697.38 10,281,798.11 14,141,992.13 3,860,194.02 72.70%

Salaries, wages & benefits 5,725,746.28 3,649,835.85 5,037,313.84 1,387,477.99 72.46%
Contracted and general services  976,556.94 985,670.74 1,078,416.75 92,746.01 91.40%
Professional Services 1,050,626.50 616,849.03 1,315,148.08 698,299.05 46.90%
R & M and rentals & leases 887,574.49 636,589.84 1,536,557.75 899,967.91 41.43%
Insurance 195,270.74 212,017.59 220,025.00 8,007.41 96.36%
Goods 483,517.22 343,149.19 598,235.00 255,085.81 57.36%
Utilities 830,982.20 585,543.03 830,449.99 244,906.96 70.51%
Land Held For Resale - Costs 162,750.09 0.00%
Amortization 1,845,598.92 1,737,244.00 1,737,244.00 0.00%
Asset Retirement Obligation - Accretion Expense 89,697.37 0.00%
Transfers to Organizations 1,906,440.69 958,410.37 3,786,658.36 2,828,247.99 25.31%
Bank Charges 19,334.31 11,533.73 11,250.00 (283.73) 102.52%
Interest on long-term debt 105,087.80 57,464.08 103,297.47 45,833.39 55.63%
Other Expenditure & Adjustment 108,942.93 33,435.04 38,150.00 4,714.96 87.64%
Total Expenses 14,388,126.48 8,090,498.49 16,292,746.24 8,202,247.75 49.66%

Excess (Deficiency) revenue over expenses (124,429.10) 2,191,299.62 (2,150,754.11) (4,342,053.73)
before other

Government transfers for capital 250,668.17 36,395.62 160,974.03 124,578.41 22.61%
Net Gain (Loss) on sale of tangible capital assets 87,500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%

338,168.17 36,395.62 161,474.03 125,078.41 22.54%

Excess (Deficiency) revenue over expenses 213,739.07 2,227,695.24 (1,989,280.08) (4,216,975.32)

Surplus Funds Allocated Below
Acquisition of tangible capital assets 1,138,057.10 430,074.77 1,542,351.00 1,112,276.23
Loan Funding Capital Projects (1,200,000.00) (1,200,000.00)
Repayment of debenture principle 210,518.20 112,184.36 217,594.30 105,409.94
Net transfers to/from reserves 910,130.23 21,962.84 (812,369.47) (834,332.31)
Amortization (1,836,394.92) (1,737,244.00) (1,737,244.00)
Asset Retirement Obligation - Accretion Expense (89,697.37)

Total surplus funds allocated 332,613.24 564,221.97 (1,989,668.17) (2,553,890.14)

Balanced budget (118,874.17) 1,663,473.27 388.09 (1,663,085.18)

Less:  Net Deficit of PCCELC (119,117.00)     
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